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Attendees: Rusty MacLachlan, John Russell, Chris Coulter, Aubrey Lee, Lyle Foster, Schuyler Crawford
and Dan Patterson.

Teleconference Attendees: Cindy Stein, Jeff Scott, Mike Cagle, Amanda Corcoran, Rob Rigdon, Jeff
Bassham, Royce Denny, Justin Hill, Allen Criger and Cheryl Dawson-Spaulding.

Informational ltems
Budget- Jeff Scott
¢ Budget Report Update
o End-of-Year Entries Follow-up
Human Resources- Amanda Corcoran
e  Workers Comp. Update
Prosecuting Attorney- Dan Patterson
e New Hires/Staffing Update
e Recruitment Follow-up
Chris Coulter
e Park Board Update
e Upcoming Events

Items for Consideration and Action by the Commission ‘ _ ‘

Discussion and Possible Vote: ARPA Small Business Program: Second Round/Batch 4 Approval,
ARPA
Commissioner MaclLachlan moved to table the Tie & Timber Beer Co. from the ARPA Small Business
Program: Second Round/Batch 4 Approvals. Commissioner Russell seconded the motion and it passed.
Yes: MacLachlan and Russell. Absent: Dixon

Commissioner MacLachlan moved to approve second round/batch 4 ARPA small business program list,
except for the above tabied item and leave the vote open. Commissioner Russell seconded the motion
and it passed. Yes: MaclLachlan and Russell. Dixon voted yes on 4/24/24 at 11:51 AM.
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Other:
With no other business the meeting was adjourned.
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App Number
909-23

1180-23
1235-23
1266-23
1268-23
1270-23
1271-23
1273-23
1280-23
1284-23
1162-23
1290-23
1291-23
1293-23
1295-23
1296-23
1297-23
1300-23
1305-23
1308-23
1310-23
1311-23
1312-23
1313-23
1318-23
1320-23
1321-23
1326-23
1327-23
1334-23
1339-23

Batch 4 Small Business Awards
Award Amount

Business Name
Wedgewood Barber Shop
Frankenstein Trucking LLC

Archer's Bow Media and Marketing, LLC

Jake's Vegetarian Foods, LLC
Abby & Rocky LLC

Dr. Morris Kille Jr. DC

Premier Choice Agency, LLC
Aristocrat Autosports

Newlube Mobile Oil Change, LLC
Altay Auto LLC

Bubba's BBQ

Garage Door Guy, LLC

Tie & Timber Beer Co, LLC
Mpark LLC

Pretty Becky Inc

Town & County Inc

Dang Partners LLC, S Corp
Stressed Out Humans LLC

4 By 4 Brewing Company
Springfield Taekwondo Academy, LLC
Bike Shop Chili LLC

Round Eye LLC

Downtown Trian Productions Inc
Josh Beecher Studios LLC

Opfer Communications, Inc.
Twilight Horizons LLC

SK Food Company, LLC

Smart Choice Auto Sales LLC
Dee's Cleaning Service

417 Express Delivery LLC
Beloved Body Massage Therapy, Inc

10,500.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
10,500.00
11,250.00
12,750.00
11,250.00
10,000.00
8,000.00
11,500.00
12,500.00
12,250.00
13,750.00
28,000.00
12,250.00
13,250.00
8,750.00
5,000.00
2,994.00
10,000.00
15,750.00
13,000.00
16,250.00
5,000.00
12,750.00
5,000.00
11,000.00
10,000.00
6,000.00
16,750.00
5,700.00
336,694.00

Alternate Name

Fetch Pet Supplies and Gifts
Perfect Health Chiropractic

Springfield Parking Company
The Uptown Boutique

TheMusicStand.com

Casper's
Cellar+Plate

The Rikshaw

City/Town
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Strafford
Springfield
Battlefield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Strafford
Springfield



