Bob Dixon

Presiding Commissioner

Rusty MacLachlan

1st District Commissioner

John C. Russell 2nd District Commissioner



Shane Schoeller Clerk of the Commission

Christopher J. Coulter, AICP

County Administrator

Megan Applegate Executive Assistant

COUNTY COMMISSION

Greene County, Missouri (417) 868-4112

Greene County Commission Commission Briefing Minutes

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 9:15 AM Commission Conference Room 1443 N. Robberson, 10th Floor PLEASE CHECK & RETURN

PC CC1

* Meeting Information

Meeting link: https://gcmo.webex.com/join/mapplegate Access code: 2499 501 7983

More ways to join

Join by phone: +1-415-655-0001 Access code: 2499 501 7983

Attendees: Rusty MacLachlan, John Russell, Chris Coulter, Aubrey Lee, Lyle Foster, Schuyler Crawford and Dan Patterson.

<u>Teleconference Attendees:</u> Cindy Stein, Jeff Scott, Mike Cagle, Amanda Corcoran, Rob Rigdon, Jeff Bassham, Royce Denny, Justin Hill, Allen Criger and Cheryl Dawson-Spaulding.

Informational Items

Budget- Jeff Scott

- Budget Report Update
- End-of-Year Entries Follow-up

Human Resources- Amanda Corcoran

Workers Comp. Update

Prosecuting Attorney- Dan Patterson

- New Hires/Staffing Update
- Recruitment Follow-up

Chris Coulter

- Park Board Update
- Upcoming Events

Items for Consideration and Action by the Commission

Discussion and Possible Vote: ARPA Small Business Program: Second Round/Batch 4 Approval, ARPA

Commissioner MacLachlan moved to table the Tie & Timber Beer Co. from the ARPA Small Business Program: Second Round/Batch 4 Approvals. Commissioner Russell seconded the motion and it passed. Yes: MacLachlan and Russell. Absent: Dixon

Commissioner MacLachlan moved to approve second round/batch 4 ARPA small business program list, except for the above tabled item and leave the vote open. Commissioner Russell seconded the motion and it passed. Yes: MacLachlan and Russell. Dixon voted yes on 4/24/24 at 11:51 AM.

Cox Medical Tower • 1443 North Robberson Avenue, 10th Floor • Springfield, Missouri 65802 Mailing Address 940 Boonville Avenue • Springfield, Missouri 65802 www.greenecountymo.gov

Bob Dixon Presiding Commissioner

Rusty MacLachlan

1st District Commissioner

John C. Russell 2nd District Commissioner



Shane Schoeller Clerk of the Commission

Christopher J. Coulter, AICP County Administrator

> Megan Applegate Executive Assistant

COUNTY COMMISSION

Greene County, Missouri (417) 868-4112

Greene County Commission Commission Briefing Agenda

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 9:15 AM Commission Conference Room 1443 N. Robberson, 10th Floor

**Meeting Information

Meeting link: https://gcmo.webex.com/join/mapplegate Access code: 2499 501 7983

More ways to join

Join by phone; +1-415-655-0001 Access code; 2499 501 7983

Informational Items

Budget Human Resources Prosecuting Attorney Chris Coulter

Items for Consideration and Action by the Commission

Discussion and Possible Vote: ARPA Small Business Program: Second Round/Batch 4 Approval, ARPA

Other:

	ı		
	ì	۶	Í
	ŕ		
	ĺ	i	į
	i		3
		,	
	١	۰	
	1	ú	1
	i		
	į		
	į		
	ĕ		
	ŧ		ı
	ì		1
	i	7	À
	È		
	t	•	9
	(ι	3
	ļ	ļ	Ļ
	٩		ì
	٩	ì	
	i	t	į
	Š	ì	
	S	1	Į
	3		
	•		

	1339-23 Belov	1334-23 417	1327-23 Dee's	1326-23 Smar	1321-23 SK Fo	1320-23 Twili	1318-23 Opfe	1313-23 Josh	1312-23 Dow	1311-23 Roun	1310-23 Bike	1308-23 Sprin	1305-23 4 By	1300-23 Stres	1297-23 Dang	1296-23 Towr	1295-23 Prett	1293-23 Mpa	1291-23 Tie 8	1290-23 Gara	1162-23 Bubb	1284-23 Altay	1280-23 New	1273-23 Arist	1271-23 Prem	1270-23 Dr. N	1268-23 Abby	1266-23 Jake'	1235-23 Arch	1180-23 Fran	909-23 Wed	App Number Busin
	Beloved Body Massage Therapy, Inc	417 Express Delivery LLC	Dee's Cleaning Service	Smart Choice Auto Sales LLC	SK Food Company, LLC	Twilight Horizons LLC	Opfer Communications, Inc.	Josh Beecher Studios LLC	Downtown Trian Productions Inc	Round Eye LLC	Bike Shop Chili LLC	Springfield Taekwondo Academy, LLC	4 By 4 Brewing Company	Stressed Out Humans LLC	Dang Partners LLC, S Corp	Town & County Inc	Pretty Becky Inc	Mpark LLC	Tie & Timber Beer Co, LLC	Garage Door Guy, LLC	Bubba's BBQ	Altay Auto LLC	Newlube Mobile Oil Change, LLC	Aristocrat Autosports	Premier Choice Agency, LLC	Dr. Morris Kille Jr. DC	Abby & Rocky LLC	Jake's Vegetarian Foods, LLC	Archer's Bow Media and Marketing, LLC	Frankenstein Trucking LLC	Wedgewood Barber Shop	Business Name
336,694.00	5,700.00	16,750.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	12,750.00	5,000.00	16,250.00	13,000.00	15,750.00	10,000.00	2,994.00	5,000.00	8,750.00	13,250.00	12,250.00	28,000.00	13,750.00	12,250.00	12,500.00	11,500.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	11,250.00	12,750.00	11,250.00	10,500.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,500.00	Award Amount
					The Rikshaw					Cellar+Plate	Casper's				The Music Stand.com		The Uptown Boutique	Springfield Parking Company								Perfect Health Chiropractic	Fetch Pet Supplies and Gifts					Alternate Name
	Springfield	Strafford	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Battlefield	Springfield	Strafford	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	Springfield	City/Town